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2654 &b

K A
|- | [ |
Eilzustellung
Norddeutsche Farbenwerke KG
Herrn Dr. Grauert
Grofe ElbstraBe 64
2000 Hamburg 4

Org. 111 5/37 H-A 4 34 22.04.75
17.04.75 Volkmann

Vordruckgestaltung fiir den allgemeinen Schrift-

verkehr,fiir das Bestell-und Rechnungswesen E il t

Sehr geehrter Herr Dr. Grauert,

Sie konnen das Schreiben der Briefe ,Bestellungen,Rechnungen usw.
sowie das Bearbeiten des Schriftgutes rationalisieren,wenn die

Vordrucke Thres Unternehmens den folgenden Normen entsprechen:

DIN 676 Geschaftsbrief; Vordrucke A4
DIN 677 -;Vordruck A5
DIN 679 Geschaftspostkarte ; Vordruck A6

DIN 4991 Vordrucke im Lieferantenverkehr ;Rechnung
DIN 4992 - ; Bestellung (Auftrag)

DIN 4993 - ; Bestellungsannahme (Auftragsbestatigung)
DIN 4994 - ; Lieferschein/Lieferanzeige

DIN 4998 Entwurfsblatter fur Vordrucke

Diese Normen enthalten alle Einzelheiten fiir den sinnvollen und zweckmafigen Aufdruck. Wenn dazu bei der Beschrif-
tung genormter Vordrucke DIN 5008 ”"Regeln fiir Maschinenschreiben” beachtet wird,entstehen iibersichtliche und wer-

bewirksame Schriftstiicke.

KR AT
17 ZEEERHRAE ISO/IEC 10561:1991 MR B o, bR BIEH R . IKEER B, R AR 3492 EIEH 34921,
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Die beigefiigten 6 Mustervordrucke zeigen,daB das Beachten der Normen die kiinstlerische und werbewirksame Gestal-

tung‘ der Vordrucke nicht ausschlieft.

Da wir uns auf die Herstellung genormter Vordrucke spezialisiert haben, konnen wir besonders billig liefern. Eine

Probebestellung wird Sie und Ihre Geschaftsfreunde von den Vorteilen itberzeugen.
Mit bester Empfehlung

NORAG
Druckerei und Verlagshaus KG

Hermann

Anlagen
6 Mustervordrucke

| | |

HA B

| l | |
EXPRESSMAIL

October 17,1990

Northern Lights Color Works,Inc.

Dr. Harold M. Smith

8934A North Main Street W105 97H
North Rutherford,New Jersey 78916-9596

Re :X3/5D-10,0ctober, 1989

Accredited Standards Committee ;X3 - Information Processing Systems
Dear Dr. Smith:
Following our recent discussion,I want to provide you this additional information on X3 Standing Documents.

There is a series of documents. They were developed by X3 and the X3 Secretariat. The series provides an information
data base on
Accredited Standards Committee X3 - Information Processing Systems.

The documents are updated periodically,each on an individual basis.

This series is designed to serve several needs:
first, they describe X3,and explain its program;
second ,they teach members of X3 committees the operational procedures of X3;and
third, they insure systematic administration according to procedural requirements of the American National Stan-

dards Institute and the X3 Secretariat.
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We have found that this set of documents serves well as guidance to the Secretariat staff, as well as to the several work-

ing subgroups,members and officers.

You had asked for a partial listing of the Standing Documents. I am pleased to provide them as follows:

X3/SD-0 Informational Brochure - January 1989
X3/8D-1 Master Plan-January 1988

X3/SD-1B Master Plan (Operational) — April 1989
X3/SD-2 Organization and Procedures -July 1987
X3/SD-3 Project Proposal Guide - May 1987
X3/SD-4 Projects Manual - August 1988
X3/8D-5 Standards Criteria - September 1984

Perhaps a few more words of explanation about the last document would be helpful to you.

X3 subgroups produce a required annual report to X3 using the format described in this report. They do so according to
the schedule defined in X3/SD-6,Membership and Officers.

I hope that this additional information is helpful to you. Should you wish to obtain copies of the listed documents,1 will

be pleased to provide them to you.

With warm personal regards,

Jonathan

ABC Institute NEDET
Washington,D. C, 34921-2654

[ | |
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SPREADSHEET TEST
TYPICAL YEARLY CASH FLOW ACCOUNT

REVENUE
Salary

OUTGOING
EXPENSES
Property Rates
Car Repayments
Food Purchases
Personal Taxes
Gas

Electricity
Insurance

Car Repairs
House Rpairs
Entertainment
Pension Fund
Sundry
Accountancy
Telephone
Travelling Ex-
penses

HOUSE EX-
PENDITUFE
House
Repaymints

House Insurance

TOTAL OUT-
GOINGS

NET BALANCE
BALANCE C/
FWD

BALANCE C/
FWD

Oct.

123

123
1234
1234

55
909
566
123

455

051

Nov. Dec.
* *

67890 12345

Jan.

1234
2345
3456
3456

567

678
45

569

095

4519

Feb.
*

12345

5678
6789
7890
7890

123

65
539

059

Mar.

01234

9012
0123
1234
1234
012

75
695

403

359

5059

Apr.

56789 01234

2123
4501
5012
5012

895
901
85
691

7890

451

9299

May. Jun.

4501 2345
2345 6789
3456 7890
3456 7890
012
123
123

95 05
696 914

055

251 929

9540 2040

Juy.

56789 01234

6789
0123
1234
1234

16
149

051

8544

Aug. Sep. Total
* * *

50123 44567 901234567358

0123 4567 89012194678
4567 8901 23450543224
5678 9012 34501659100
5678 9019 34501543224
01z 0012210376

123 1232486050
8905432213

1237358004

6781946730

25 32 4547934568
051 493 41495807081
9017483242

72345041253

550  .12347213106

590 959 52251291405

651 351 95125715432

3512 38512795382

456 7890
4567 8901
4567 9012
4567 9012
012
123
908
234
22 33
129 349
766 866
456
234
295 395
011 921
3185
1946 54322
4567 901
4567 9012

2345 6789

67890 12345

01234

67890

5678 9012 345240743358
12354 12345 —12345405810

12549 25959 25159109152
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